Race Date

November 02, 2019

2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 (<5)

6 5

7 (<5)

8 6

9 7
10 8
11 9
12 (<5)
13 (<5)
14 10
15 11
16 12
17 13
18 14
19 15
20 16
21 (<5)
22 17
23 18
24 19
25 (<5)
26 20
27 (<5)
28 21
29 22
30 23
31 24
32 25
33 (<5)
34 26
35 27
36 28
37 (<5)
38 (<5)
39 (<5)
40 29
41 30
42 (<5)
43 31
44 32
45 33

254
246
247
271
958
317
922
269
335
339
336
908
929
306
375
253
293
272
248
268
909
299
282
351
936
235
939
286
307
352
333
216
960
237
288
270
943
938
914
376
311
947
273
320
196

Evan Bishop
Anthony Hancock
Michael Hancock
Nathan Walker
Koby Fraaza
Tyler Buchanan
Shawn Little
Conor Somers
Colin Mulder
Joseph Farley
Hunter Zartman
Ben Clason
Braydon Honsinger
Parker Lambers
Matthew McClelland
Elijah Becker
Stephen Henry
Adam Ward
Michael Hegarty
Ben Paige

Kyle Korte

Aidan Makled
Jack Luymes
Callen Carrier
Havi Carroll
Joseph Norwood
Caleb Gaffner
Ethan Wilstermann
Alex Mitchell

lan Hill

Mason Kolhoff
Noah Verlinde
Race Bettich

Will Scott
Joseph Ecklund
Mikko Vesma

Eli Meder

Jacob Buit

Kobe Blanco
Hunter Richards
Joseph Gilbert
Bryson DenUyl
Joshua Zerfas
River Meckstroth
Aiden Smith

EnMotive tf.enmotive.com

Boys

Division 2 Boys

Team

East Grand Rapids
Dearborn Divine Child
Dearborn Divine Child
Fremont

Richland Gull Lake
Linden

Dowagiac

Fremont
Otsego

Petoskey
Otsego
Ada Forest Hills Eastern
Freeland

Holland Christian
Yale

East Grand Rapids
Haslett

Fremont

Dearborn Divine Child
Fremont
Ada Forest Hills Eastern
Hastings
Grand Rapids Christian
Spring Lake

Hamilton
Chelsea

Hudsonville Unity
Grand Rapids Christian
Holland Christian
Spring Lake
Otsego
Armada
Stevensville Lakeshore
Chelsea

Haslett

Fremont

Lansing Catholic
Hudsonville Unity
Charlotte
Yale

Lake Fenton

Marysville

Fremont

Linden
Adrian

-------- Splits --------  Finish
Grade 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile Time Pace
12 4:56 9:49 14:42 15:12.6 4:54/M
12 4:55 9:49 14:50 15:18.2 4:56/M
12 4:56 9:56 14:59 15:23.7 4:58/M
11 4:55 950 14:57 15:23.9 4:58/M
11 4:56 9:59 15:19 15:50.9 5:07/M
12 5:04 10:17 15:31 15:57.3 5:09/M
12 5:01 10:11 15:32 15:58.3 5:09/M
10 4:59 10:11 10:11 16:01.5 5:10/M
11 5:01 10:16 15:35 16:06.8 5:12/M
12 5:05 10:17 15:43 16:11.3 5:13/M
12 5:01 10:18 15:49 16:19.0 5:16/M
11 5:10 10:22 15:49 16:19.1 5:16/M
9 5:05 10:28 1551 16:19.9 5:16/M
10 5:16 10:36 1553 16:20.2 5:16/M
11 5:18 10:34 1554 16:20.5 5:16/M
12 5:13 10:31 1553 16:20.6 5:16/M
12 5:03 10:22 10:22 16:22.9 5:17/M
11 5:06 10:26 15:53 16:23.0 5:17/M
9 5:09 10:30 1554 16:23.8 5:17/M
11 5:05 10:29 1558 16:23.9 5:17/M
12 5:21 10:39 10:39 16:25.8 5:18/M
12 5:08 10:31 15:56 16:26.2 5:18/M
12 5:09 10:31 15556 16:26.4 5:18/M
11 5:09 10:30 1557 16:26.7 5:18/M
12 5:03 10:27 15:55 16:26.8 5:18/M
12 5:17 10:35 1555 16:27.4 5:19/M
12 16:28 10:33 10:33 16:27.9 5:19/M
12 5:16 10:39 16:02 16:28.5 5:19/M
12 5:08 10:34 1559 16:28.6 5:19/M
10 5:11 10:32 16:01 16:31.9 5:20/M
10 5.05 10:30 16:02 16:32.3 5:20/M
12 5:19 10:35 16:01 16:32.9 5:20/M
10 5:04 10:27 16:02 16:33.5 5:21/M
12 5:13 10:36 16:05 16:34.0 5:21/M
12 5.07 10:33 16:06 16:37.5 5:22/M
12 5:16 10:48 16:12 16:40.3 5:23/M
12 5:15 10:43 16:11 16:41.6 5:23/M
12 5:10 10:34 16:13 16:43.6 5:24/M
12 5.04 10:38 16:15 16:44.3 5:24/M
12 5:19 10:50 16:18 16:45.2 5:24/M
11 5:21 10:47 16:16 16:45.7 5:24/M
12 5:14 10:42 16:14 16:46.6 5:25/M
11 5:.03 10:29 16:15 16:47.0 5:25/M
10 5:17 10:42 16:16 16:47.3 5:25/M
9 5:36 11:04 16:20 16:47.5 5:25/M

11/04/2019 12:58:35



Race Date
November 02, 2019

2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals

Place Score Bib No Name

46 34 294
47 (<5) 924
48 (<5) 955
49 (<5) 956
50 (<5) 910
51 35 233
52 (<5) 944
53 36 193
54 (<5) 946
55 37 223
56 38 245
57 39 303
58 40 229
59 (<5) 954
60 (<5) 912
61 41 221
62 (<5) 935
63 42 365
64 43 371
65 (<5) 941
66 (<5) 942
67 44 194
68 (<5) 913
69 45 341
70 46 230
71 (<5) 931
72 47 344
73 (<5) 918
74 48 281
75 49 280
76 50 332
77 (<5) 926
78 (<5) 964
79 (<5) 934
80 51 370
81 (<5) 917
82 52 319
83 53 362
84 54 289
85 55 368
86 56 214
87 (<5) 963
88 57 372
89 58 261
90 (<5) 937

EnMotive

Espen Lehnst
Jack Leman
Jacob Singleton
Eli Veen

Connor Harlan
Zander Hartsuff
Joshua Cundy
Nathen Letson
Conner Uppleger
Brayden Shifflett
Mason Warner
Jacob DeBoer
Ashton Sheline
Jorden Sowash
Peter Papapolymerou
Josh Maurer
Edward Frey
Griffin Armbrustmacher
Fernando Jimenez
Nathan Alford
Josh Frary

Riley Malarney
Jared Andersen
Cooper Rokop
Carter Sheline

Jon Wildey
Hayden Cook
Carter Vandermeer
Graham Kort
Gabe Trudeau
Logan Kolhoff
Zachary Curd
Addison Bluhm
Micah VanderKooi
Jacob Dennis
Kyle Foulk

Kyle Eberhard
Jack Pennewell
Mitchell Ecklund
Ryan Brown
Connor Mackenzie
Joey Loriso

Luke Kecskes
Chase Dietrich
Todd Henley

tf.enmotive.com

Overall Finish List
Boys

Division 2 Boys

Team
Haslett
Edwardsburg
Parma Western
Plainwell
Allegan
Chelsea

Macomb Lutheran North

Adrian

Marine City

Battle Creek Harper
Corunna

Holland Christian
Berrien Springs
Owosso

BH Cranbrook King.
Battle Creek Harper
Grand Rapids West
St. Johns

St. Johns

Lake Odessa Lakewood

Lansing Catholic
Adrian

Cadillac

Petoskey

Berrien Springs
Fruitport

Sparta

Comstock Park
Grand Rapids Christian
Goodrich

Otsego

Fowlerville
Whitehall

Grand Rapids South
St. Johns

Coldwater

Linden

St. Clair

Haslett

St. Johns

Armada

Vicksburg

Yale

Flint Powers Catholic
Hopkins

-------- Splits --------  Finish
Grade 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile Time Pace
10 5:11 10:41 16:19 16:49.3 5:26/M
12 5:.07 10:35 16:18 16:50.6 5:26/M
10 5:18 10:50 16:22 16:52.3 5:27/M
10 5:20 10:47 16:25 16:53.0 5:27/M
11 5:09 10:34 16:23 16:53.4 5:27/M
12 5:16 10:39 10:39 16:53.9 5:27/M
11 5:13 10:47 16:27 16:54.5 5:27/M
12 5:35 11:04 16:25 16:54.6 5:27/M
11 5:11 10:44 16:23 16:54.6 5:27/M
10 5:13 10:47 16:24 16:55.3 5:28/M
11 5:15 10:44 16:23 16:55.8 5:28/M
12 5:08 10:35 16:25 16:55.9 5:28/M
11 5:18 10:50 16:25 16:56.0 5:28/M
12 5:22 10:43 16:22 16:57.0 5:28/M
12 5:17 10:51 16:30 16:58.2 5:28/M
10 5:13 10:43 16:25 16:58.8 5:29/M
12 5:16 10:47 16:28 16:59.1 5:29/M
10 5:12 10:43 16:28 16:59.8 5:29/M
12 5:28 10:59 16:32 17:00.0 5:29/M
11 5:10 10:45 16:27 17:01.1 5:29/M
10 5:15 10:45 16:28 17:01.3 5:29/M
11 5:35 11:04 16:30 17:01.3 5:29/M
12 5:10 10:51 16:34 17:02.0 5:30/M
10 5:18 10:47 16:31 17:03.2 5:30/M
12 5:20 10:53 16:34 17:04.1 5:30/M
12 5:21 10:59 16:34 17:04.1 5:30/M
11 5:15 10:51 16:35 17:05.7 5:31/M
11 5:16 10:46 16:29 17:05.8 5:31/M
12 5:23 10:54 16:33 17:06.4 5:31/M
10 5:09 10:48 16:34 17:06.8 5:31/M
10 5:12 10:47 16:35 17:.07.5 5:31/M
10 5:17 10:56 16:34 17:.07.6 5:32/M
11 5:20 11:00 16:36 17:08.1 5:32/M
12 5:14 10:53 16:42 17:08.4 5:32/M
11 5:21 10:51 16:34 17:08.7 5:32/M
12 5:12 10:50 16:36 17:08.9 5:32/M
9 5:32 11:05 16:39 17:08.9 5:32/M
11 5:02 10:28 16:32 17:09.9 5:32/M
12 5:19 10:55 16:38 17:10.1 5:32/M
11 5:29 11:03 16:41 17:10.9 5:33/M
11 5:24 11:02 16:41 17:11.0 5:33/M
11 5:27 10:58 16:41 17:11.7 5:33/M
9 5:22 11:06 16:40 17:11.9 5:33/M
10 5:23 11:01 16:42 17:12.7 5:33/M
12 5:18 11:02 16:40 17:13.1 5:33/M

11/04/2019 12:58:36



Race Date

November 02, 2019

Place Score Bib No Name

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

59
60
61
(<5)
62
(<5)
63
64
65
66
67
68
(<5)
69
(<5)
70
71
72
(<5)
73
(<5)
74
75
(<5)
76
77
78
(<5)
79
80
81
82
(<5)
83
(<5)
84
85
(<5)
86
(<5)
(<5)
87
(<5)
88
(<5)

361
346
257
915
323
940
291
234
349
267
292
345
930
284
920
290
287
295
965
236
932
204
359
923
201
211
369
961
373
338
343
210
951
367
945
298
347
927
330
957
962
358
925
238
928

Andrew Parr
Jackson Jones
Enzo Metz
Bryce Dubay
Adam Foreman
Riley Husted
Graham Foster
Jonas Norwood
Jax Wilson
Colton Best
Joey Gillengerten
Chase Hubert
Jacob Wurtzel
Jack Peterson
Ethan McCombs
Danny Ezzo
Ben Zwart

Jon Arnold
Christian Martinez
Erik Reiber
Kade Dalson
Blaze Abell
Raymond Hill
Cole Parker

Cris Perez

Alec Albrecht
Troy Cramer
D'Anthony Shaw
Lukas Kriesch
Gavin Dyer
Samuel Smith
Logan Snyder
Adam Shepherd
Jacob Brown
Brady Robinson
Blake Harris
Brendan Volkers
Wesley Beck
Andnet Deboer
Eli Seitzinger
Tyler Nowak
Lucas Danko
lan Walker
Owen Smith
Collin Fall

EnMotive tf.enmotive.com

Boys

Division 2 Boys

Team

St. Clair

Sparta

East Grand Rapids
Charlotte

Marshall

lonia

Haslett

Chelsea

Sparta

Fremont

Haslett

Sparta

Freeland

Grand Rapids Christian
Croswell-Lexington
Haslett

Grand Rapids Christian
Hastings
Wyoming Kelloggsville
Chelsea

Gaylord
Alma

St. Clair

Dowagiac
Allendale
Armada

St. Johns

Summit Academy
Yale

Petoskey
Petoskey
Alma

Niles

St. Johns

Madison Heights
Hastings

Sparta
Frankenmuth
Otsego

Pontiac Notre Dame
Tecumseh

St. Clair

Essexville Garber
Chelsea
Frankenmuth

2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals
Overall Finish List

-------- Splits --------  Finish
Grade 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile Time Pace
11 5:24 11:04 16:43 17:14.8 5:34/M
10 5:14 10:52 16:45 17:15.4 5:34/M
11 5:30 11:06 16:47 17:15.4 5:34/M
11 5:21 10:57 16:42 17:16.4 5:34/M
11 5:26 11:07 16:48 17:16.8 5:34/M
10 5:20 11:06 16:47 17:17.2 5:35/M
10 5:23 11:04 16:51 17:17.7 5:35/M
10 5:31 11:04 16:44 17:18.0 5:35/M
9 5:20 10:59 16:48 17:18.5 5:35/M
11 5:15 10:53 16:43 17:18.7 5:35/M
12 5:25 11:05 16:47 17:19.0 5:35/M
11 5:19 11:02 16:45 17:19.8 5:35/M
10 5:16 10:57 16:48 17:20.0 5:36/M
11 5:28 11:09 16:50 17:20.1 5:36/M
10 5:20 11:07 16:48 17:20.1 5:36/M
12 5:11 10:56 16:52 17:20.8 5:36/M
10 5:25 11:08 16:50 17:21.3 5:36/M
12 5:30 11:10 16:49 17:21.5 5:36/M
11 5:26 11:06 16:50 17:21.7 5:36/M
11 5:19 10:55 16:47 17:22.3 5:36/M
11 5:19 10:57 16:48 17:22.4 5:36/M
10 5:20 11:00 16:47 17:22.6 5:36/M
12 5:24 11:05 16:52 17:22.9 5:36/M
11 5:06 10:30 10:30 17:23.0 5:36/M
11 5:17 11:01 16:52 17:24.2 5:37/M
11 5:24 11:04 16:51 17:24.4 5:37/M
11 5:28 11:03 16:53 17:24.5 5:37/M
11 5:22 11:00 16:54 17:24.6 5:37/M
9 5:31 11:09 16:52 17:24.8 5:37/M
11 5:35 11:20 16:57 17:25.0 5:37/M
10 5:18 10:55 16:55 17:25.0 5:37/M
9 5:31 11:12 16:55 17:26.2 5:37/M
12 17:26 11:05 16:51 17:26.4 5:38/M
12 5:29 11:08 16:53 17:26.7 5:38/M
11 5:19 11:04 16:54 17:27.4 5:38/M
12 5:31 11:08 16:56 17:28.8 5:38/M
12 5:15 11:01 16:53 17:29.7 5:39/M
12 5:.08 10:59 17:01 17:30.3 5:39/M
11 5:23 11:07 16:58 17:31.0 5:39/M
11 5:18 11:09 16:57 17:31.4 5:39/M
10 5:30 11:13 17:00 17:31.4 5:39/M
11 5:29 11:12 16:59 17:31.6 5:39/M
12 5:20 11:04 16:57 17:31.7 5:39/M
11 5:37 11:16 17:00 17:32.0 5:39/M
10 5:24 11:10 16:59 17:32.6 5:40/M

11/04/2019 12:58:36



Race Date

November 02, 2019

2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name

136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

89
(<5)
90
91
92
(<5)
(<5)
93
94
95
96
97
98
(<5)
99
100
(<5)
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
(<5)
119
120
(<5)
121
122
(<5)
123
124
125

279
959
205
366
283
948
949
250
232
258
255
314
325
911
226
263
950
265
215
259
364
374
378
256
309
324
190
328
285
249
312
203
322
275
202
933
278
296
916
331
316
953
207
264
220

Lucas Oberle
Eric Pickell

Ethan Bowker
Bryce Brown

Ben Peterson
Nick Bushman
Mark Piccard
Adam Polakowski
Jimmy Alford
Joseph Mooney
Sean Coney
Brenden Schroeder
Conor McPartlin
Kaden Torres
James Burke
Matthew Hart
Drew Bean
Carter Owens
Joshua Mantey
Elijah Robinson
Sam Vitale

Nolan Kudera
Brendan Zisler
Caspar Dicke
Colton Dietrich
Tim Fouty

Jake Eagling
Emmett Rosenzweig
Jonathan Shippert
Shaun McGrath
Kevin Lewis
Nathan Terbeek
Liam Sack
Charlie Ballmer
Dakota Riemersma
Henry Bock
Carter Lauinger
Josh Brown
Bryan Jackson
Colin Wesseldyk
Ryan Blackwood
Mason Collard
Carlos Espinoza
Nick Mammel
Owen Gilbert

EnMotive tf.enmotive.com

Boys

Division 2 Boys

Team
Goodrich

Riverview
Alma
St. Johns
Grand Rapids Christian
Middleville

Milan

Dearborn Divine Child
Chelsea

East Grand Rapids
East Grand Rapids
Lake Fenton

Marshall

Big Rapids

Berrien Springs

Flint Powers Catholic
New Boston Huron
Flint Powers Catholic
Armada

East Grand Rapids
St. Clair
Yale
Yale

East Grand Rapids
Lake Fenton

Marshall
Adrian

Marshall
Grand Rapids Christian
Dearborn Divine Child
Lake Fenton
Allendale

Linden
Goodrich
Allendale
Grand Rapids Catholic
Goodrich

Hastings
Clio
Otsego

Linden
Owosso
Alma

Flint Powers Catholic
Battle Creek Harper

4

-------- Splits --------  Finish
Grade 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile Time Pace
11 5:14 10:58 16:59 17:32.6 5:40/M
11 5:31 11:13 17:02 17:34.3 5:40/M
12 5:13 11:04 17:03 17:36.2 5:41/M
11 5:37 11:20 17:06 17:36.9 5:41/M
12 5:28 11:13 17:03 17:37.0 5:41/M
12 5:21 11:00 17:02 17:37.5 5:41/M
12 5:30 11:14 17:05 17:37.8 5:41/M
11 5:21 11:08 17:06 17:38.6 5:41/M
11 5:35 11:15 17:03 17:38.7 5:42/M
12 5:38 11:23 17:13 17:39.5 5:42/M
12 5:38 11:30 17:12 17:39.6 5:42/M
12 5:27 11:13 17:07 17:39.7 5:42/M
12 5:33 11:16 17:05 17:40.8 5:42/M
12 5:24 11:15 17:10 17:41.0 5:42/M
10 5:23 5:23 17:07 17:41.0 5:42/M
11 5:22 11:11 17:11 17:41.4 5:42IM
11 5:31 11:19 17:12 17:41.6 5:42/M
12 5:27 11:16 17:11 17:42.1 5:43/M
12 5:43 11:28 17:11 17:42.6 5:43/M
9 5:37 11:24 17:10 17:42.6 5:43/M
10 5:28 11:16 17:12 17:43.2 5:43/M
11 5:25 11:20 17:12 17:44.3 5:43/M
12 5:31 11:20 17:14 17:46.2 5:44/M
10 5:37 11:30 17:15 17:46.9 5:44/M
10 5:31 11:21 17:15 17:47.5 5:44/M
12 5:36 11:25 17:15 17:47.8 5:44/M
9 5:40 11:30 17:16 17:49.5 5:45/M
12 5:35 11:24 17:22 17:49.9 5:45/M
12 5:35 11:28 17:20 17:50.5 5:45/M
11 5:21 11:08 17:16 17:50.7 5:45/M
11 5:46 11:36 17:16 17:50.8 5:45/M
11 5:33 11:23 17:19 17:51.4 5:46/M
12 5:33 11:26 17:18 17:52.3 5:46/M
12 5:27 11:18 17:20 17:52.8 5:46/M
12 5:33 11:27 17:22 17:52.9 5:46/M
11 5:28 11:21 17:18 17:53.4 5:46/M
11 5:32 11:30 17:28 17:53.5 5:46/M
12 5:32 11:22 17:23 17:54.0 5:46/M
12 5:32 11:22 17:22 17:54.4 5:47/M
9 5:20 11:13 17:22 17:56.2 5:47/M
9 5:43 11:37 17:24 17:56.8 5:47/M
12 5:40 11:34 17:25 17:57.5 5:48/M
12 5:31 11:20 17:22 17:57.5 5:48/M
11 5:29 11:22 17:23 17:57.6 5:48/M
10 5:11 11:03 17:23 17:58.6 5:48/M

11/04/2019 12:58:37



Race Date
November 02, 2019

Place Score Bib No Name

181 126 218 Blake Bess

182 127 260 Lucas Danic

183 128 318 Simon Dicks

184 129 363 Jacob Turner
185 130 350 Ethan Wooten
186 131 354  Tyler Munch

187 132 262 Ethan Freel

188 133 192 Evan Johnson
189 134 195 Ben Schefka
190 135 302 Austin Brinks
191 136 225 Nathaniel Bittner
192 (<5) 919 James Elling
193 137 197 Joe Fordney

194 138 327 Perry Robson
195 139 242 Drew Nickels
196 140 200 Blake Nelson
197 141 356 Carter Phillips
198 142 360 Cam Land

199 143 353 Adam MacLeod
200 144 334 Andrew Kubiak
201 145 308 Sam Strabbing
202 146 340 Reese Marvin
203 147 321 Jacob Monaghan
204 (<5) 952 River Jannette
205 148 266 Colin Zelley

206 149 231 Nick Swank

207 150 276 Luke Giza

208 151 277 Drew Himmelspach
209 152 252 Ryan Ware

210 153 357 Josh Sevener
211 154 301 Braden Tolles
212 155 239 Dillion Baumchen
213 156 241 Zach Gooding
214 157 342 Michael Sherman
215 158 337 Andrew Coveyou
216 159 274 Landen Andre
217 160 208 Ryan Fachting
218 161 191 Ramiro Guerrero
219 (<5) 921 Carl Smiley

220 162 315 Logan Whittecar
221 163 219 Dakota Foster
222 164 198 TJ Meyer

223 165 251 Dylan McGrath
224 166 304 Nathan DeWitt
225 167 313 Nick Learman

EnMotive tf.enmotive.com

Boys

Division 2 Boys

Team

Battle Creek Harper
Flint Powers Catholic
Linden
St. Clair
Sparta
Spring Lake

Flint Powers Catholic
Adrian
Adrian

Holland Christian
Berrien Springs
Croswell-Lexington
Allendale

Marshall
Corunna
Allendale
Spring Lake
St. Clair
Spring Lake
Otsego

Holland Christian
Petoskey

Linden
Ortonville-Brandon
Flint Powers Catholic
Berrien Springs
Goodrich
Goodrich

Dearborn Divine Child
Spring Lake
Hastings
Corunna
Corunna

Petoskey

Petoskey
Goodrich
Alma
Adrian

Detroit Country Day
Lake Fenton

Battle Creek Harper
Allendale

Dearborn Divine Child
Holland Christian
Lake Fenton

2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals
Overall Finish List

-------- Splits --------  Finish
Grade 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile Time Pace
10 5:30 11:28 17:26 17:59.5 5:48/M
10 5:23 11:17 17:29 18:02.8 5:49/M
9 5:48 11:40 17:30 18:03.7 5:50/M
10 5:34 11:31 17:31 18:04.0 5:50/M
12 5:20 11:15 17:27 18:04.1 5:50/M
11 5:41 11:38 17:35 18:04.6 5:50/M
12 5:29 11:28 17:34 18:04.7 5:50/M
11 5:53 11:50 17:39 18:04.9 5:50/M
9 5:52 11:51 17:37 18:05.0 5:50/M
10 5:36 11:33 17:36 18:05.7 5:50/M
11 5:30 11:31 17:33 18:05.8 5:50/M
10 5:35 11:34 17:35 18:06.0 5:50/M
12 5:32 11:30 17:35 18:06.4 5:50/M
12 5:39 11:39 17:36 18:06.6 5:51/M
12 5:34 11:28 11:28 18:07.5 5:51/M
11 5:39 11:38 17:38 18:09.2 5:51/M
10 5:42 11:40 17:37 18:11.4 5:52/M
12 5:32 11:29 17:39 18:11.4 5:52/M
11 5:45 11:43 17:48 18:11.8 5:52/M
11 5:26 11:24 17:40 18:12.4 5:52/M
9 5:48 11:47 11:47 18:125 5:52/M
10 5:43 11:52 17:48 18:13.7 5:53/M
11 5:46 11:42 17:41 18:14.8 5:53/M
12 5:30 11:31 17:45 18:15.7 5:53/M
12 5:31 11:32 17:38 18:16.2 5:54/M
12 5:34 11:37 17:48 18:17.7 5:54/M
12 5:38 11:43 17:48 18:18.8 5:54/M
12 5:24 11:39 17:49 18:19.1 5:55/M
11 5:29 11:31 17:46 18:19.4 5:55/M
11 5:45 11:43 17:49 18:19.5 5:55/M
12 5:34 11:35 17:47 18:20.8 5:55/M
12 5:54 11:51 17:57 18:24.1 5:56/M
12 5:42 11:50 17:54 18:24.8 5:56/M
12 5:43 11:51 17:55 18:24.8 5:56/M
12 5:35 11:36 17:49 18:25.5 5:57/M
10 5:39 11:45 17:58 18:27.9 5:57/M
11 5:40 11:41 17:58 18:28.0 5:57/M
11 5:53 11:51 17:56 18:30.7 5:58/M
9 5:36 11:38 17:57 18:30.9 5:58/M
10 5:47 11:54 18:03 18:33.2 5:59/M
10 5:37 11:48 18:04 18:38.1 6:01/M
11 5:40 11:41 18:04 18:39.2 6:01/M
9 5:42 11:52 18:08 18:42.0 6:02/M
9 5:48 12:01 18:11 18:43.6 6:02/M
10 5:52 12:03 18:12 18:44.3 6:03/M

11/04/2019 12:58:37



Race Date

November 02, 2019

Place Score Bib No Name

226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

227
355
348
222
310
209
305
199
326
377
212
329
228
297
206
213
300
224
240
244
217

Justin Johnson
Jack Parker
Chase Wilson
Caden Seeberger
Matt Fletcher
Andrew Shafley
Benji Haak
Cameron Moore
Paul Radulescu
Joel Duckert
Riley Andrews
Spencer Zick
Sam Markle
Tyler Dull

Dillon Dennison
Spencer Kielman
Braxton McKenna
Hunter Weller
Calvin Cody
Kalon Boilore
Jack Zagaiski

EnMotive tf.enmotive.com

Boys

Division 2 Boys

Team

Berrien Springs
Spring Lake
Sparta

Battle Creek Harper
Lake Fenton
Alma

Holland Christian
Allendale
Marshall
Yale
Armada

Marshall

Berrien Springs
Hastings
Alma
Armada
Hastings

Battle Creek Harper
Corunna
Corunna
Armada

2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals
Overall Finish List

-------- Splits --------  Finish
Grade 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile Time Pace
12 5:38 11:54 18:49.9 6:04/M
11 5:45 11:55 18:50.6 6:05/M
12 5:26 11:40 18:52.4 6:05/M
10 5:38 11:55 18:58.5 6:07/M
10 5:52 12:04 18:59.2 6:08/M
11 5:52 12:15 19:08.1 6:10/M
11 5:51 12:07 19:09.3 6:11/M
10 5:42 12:03 19:10.7 6:11/M
12 5:51 12:19 19:14.7 6:12/M
12 5:40 12:07 19:154 6:13/M
9 5:56 12:18 19:21.6 6:15/M
12 5:51 12:21 19:285 6:17/M
9 5:39 12:05 19:30.6 6:18/M
12 6:00 12:28 19:32.1  6:18/M
11 6:01 12:28 19:32.4 6:18/M
11 5:58 12:29 19:32.8 6:18/M
12 6:00 12:33 19:45.3 6:22/M
10 5:50 12:33 19:53.1 6:25/M
11 5:53 12:19 19:55.1 6:26/M
9 6:02 12:30 19:58.0 6:26/M
9 6:07 12:41 20:04.0 6:28/M

11/04/2019 12:58:37



2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals

Race Date
November 02, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Division 2 Boys
Class - 2 Division 2
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Fremont Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):68 Average Time: 16:10.5
1 271 Nathan Walker 11 4 4 15:23.9 15:23.9 0:00.0
2 269 Conor Somers 10 6 10 16:01.5 31:25.5 0:37.5
3 272 Adam Ward 11 14 24 16:23.0 47:48.5 0:59.0
4 268 Ben Paige 11 16 40 16:23.9 1.04:12.4 0:59.9
5 270 Mikko Vesma 12 28 68 16:40.3 1:20:52.8 1:16.3
6 273 Joshua Zerfas 11 (31) (99) 16:47.0 1:37:39.8 1:23.0
7 267 Colton Best 11 (66) (165) 17:18.7 1:54:58.5 1:54.7
Team - Otsego Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):176 Average Time: 16:43.3
1 335 Colin Mulder 11 7 7 16:06.8 16:06.8 0:00.0
2 336 Hunter Zartman 12 9 16 16:19.0 32:25.8 0:12.1
3 333 Mason Kolhoff 10 24 40 16:32.3 48:58.1 0:25.5
4 332 Logan Kolhoff 10 50 90 17:07.5 1:06:05.6 1:00.7
5 330 Andnet Deboer 11 86 176 17:31.0 1:23:36.7 1:24.2
6 331 Colin Wesseldyk 9 (121) (297) 17:56.2  1:41:32.9 1:49.4
7 334 Andrew Kubiak 11 (144) (441) 18:12.4 1:59:45.3 2:05.6
Team - Haslett Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):191 Average Time: 16:51.5
1 293 Stephen Henry 12 13 13 16:22.9 16:22.9 0:00.0
2 288 Joseph Ecklund 12 27 40 16:37.5 33:00.5 0:14.5
3 294 Espen Lehnst 10 34 74 16:49.3 49:49.8 0:26.3
4 289 Mitchell Ecklund 12 54 128 17:10.1 1:07:00.0 0:47.1
5 291 Graham Foster 10 63 191 17:17.7 1:24:17.7 0:54.7
6 292 Joey Gillengerten 12 (67) (258) 17:19.0  1:41:36.7 0:56.0
7 290 Danny Ezzo 12 (70) (328) 17:20.8 1:58:57.6 0:57.8
Team - Chelsea Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):218 Average Time: 16:55.3
1 235 Joseph Norwood 12 20 20 16:28.4 16:28.4 0:00.0
2 237 Wil Scott 12 26 46 16:34.0 33:02.5 0:05.5
3 233 Zander Hartsuff 12 35 81 16:53.9 49:56.5 0:25.4
4 234 Jonas Norwood 10 64 145 17:18.0 1:07:14.5 0:49.5
5 236 Erik Reiber 11 73 218 17:22.3 1:24:36.8 0:53.8
6 238 Owen Smith 11 (88) (306) 17:32.0 1:42:08.9 1:03.5
7 232 Jimmy Alford 11 (94) (400) 17:38.7  1:59:47.6 1:10.2

EnMotive tf.enmotive.com 1 11/02/2019 04:07:34



2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals

Race Date
November 02, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Division 2 Boys
Class - 2 Division 2
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Dearborn Divine Child Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):226 Average Time: 16:31.0
1 246 Anthony Hancock 12 2 2 15:18.2 15:18.2 0:00.0
2 247 Michael Hancock 12 3 5 15:23.7 30:41.9 0:05.4
3 248 Michael Hegarty 9 15 20 16:23.8 47:05.8 1:05.5
4 250 Adam Polakowski 11 93 113 17:38.6 1:04:44.4 2:20.3
5 249 Shaun McGrath 11 113 226 17:50.7 1:22:35.2 2:32.5
6 252 Ryan Ware 11 (152) (378) 18:19.4 1:40:54.6 3:01.1
7 251 Dylan McGrath 9 (165) (543) 18:42.0 1:59:36.7 3:23.7
Team - Grand Rapids Christian Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):227 Average Time: 16:56.5
1 282 Jack Luymes 12 18 18 16:26.4 16:26.4 0:00.0
2 286 Ethan Wilstermann 12 21 39 16:28.5 32:54.9 0:02.1
3 281 Graham Kort 12 48 87 17:06.4 50:01.3 0:40.0
4 284 Jack Peterson 11 69 156 17:20.1 1:07:21.4 0:53.7
5 287 Ben Zwart 10 71 227 17:21.3 1:24:42.8 0:54.9
6 283 Ben Peterson 12 (92) (319) 17:37.0 1:42:19.9 1:10.6
7 285 Jonathan Shippert 12 (112) (431) 17:50.5  2:00:10.4 1:24.1
Team - East Grand Rapids Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):265 Average Time: 16:49.5
1 254 Evan Bishop 12 1 1 15:12.6 15:12.6 0:00.0
2 253 Elijah Becker 12 12 13 16:20.6 31:33.2 1:07.9
3 257 Enzo Metz 11 61 74 17:15.4 48:48.6 2:02.7
4 258 Joseph Mooney 12 95 169 17:39.5 1:.06:28.2 2:26.9
5 255 Sean Coney 12 96 265 17:39.6  1:24:07.8 2:26.9
6 259 Elijah Robinson 9 (103) (368) 17:42.6  1:41:50.5 2:29.9
7 256 Caspar Dicke 10 (107) (475) 17:46.9  1:59:37.4 2:34.3
Team - St. Johns Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):269 Average Time: 17:08.8
1 365 Griffin Armbrustmacher 10 42 42 16:59.8 16:59.8 0:00.0
2 371 Fernando Jimenez 12 43 85 17:00.0 33:59.9 0:00.2
3 370 Jacob Dennis 11 51 136 17:08.7 51:08.6 0:08.9
4 368 Ryan Brown 11 55 191 17:10.9 1:08:19.6 0:11.1
5 369 Troy Cramer 11 78 269 17:245  1:25:44.2 0:24.7
6 367 Jacob Brown 12 (83) (352) 17:26.7  1:43:10.9 0:26.8
7 366 Bryce Brown 11 (92) (443) 17:36.9  2:00:47.8 0:37.0
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2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals

Race Date
November 02, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Division 2 Boys
Class - 2 Division 2
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Yale Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):281 Average Time: 17:05.3
1 375 Matthew McClelland 11 11 11 16:20.5 16:20.5 0:00.0
2 376 Hunter Richards 12 29 40 16:45.2 33:05.7 0:24.7
3 372 Luke Kecskes 9 57 97 17:11.9 50:17.6 0:51.4
4 373 Lukas Kriesch 9 79 176 17:24.8 1:07:42.5 1:04.3
5 374 Nolan Kudera 11 105 281 17:44.3 1:25:26.8 1:23.8
6 378 Brendan Zisler 12 (106) (387) 17:46.2  1:43:13.0 1:25.7
7 377 Joel Duckert 12 a77) (564) 19:154  2:02:28.4 2:54.9
Team - Sparta Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):325 Average Time: 17:17.8
1 344 Hayden Cook 11 47 47 17:05.7 17:05.7 0:00.0
2 346 Jackson Jones 10 60 107 17:15.4 34:21.1 0:09.6
3 349 Jax Wilson 9 65 172 17:18.5 51:39.7 0:12.7
4 345 Chase Hubert 11 68 240 17:19.8 1:08:59.5 0:14.0
5 347 Brendan Volkers 12 85 325 17:29.7 1:26:29.2 0:23.9
6 350 Ethan Wooten 12 (130) (455) 18:04.1  1:44:33.4 0:58.3
7 348 Chase Wilson 12 (170) (625) 18:52.4 2:03:25.8 1:46.6
Team - Linden Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):327 Average Time: 17:08.5
1 317 Tyler Buchanan 12 5 5 15:57.3 15:57.3 0:00.0
2 320 River Meckstroth 10 32 37 16:47.3 32:44.6 0:50.0
3 319 Kyle Eberhard 9 52 89 17:08.9 49:53.6 1:11.6
4 322 Liam Sack 12 116 205 17:52.3 1:07:45.9 1:55.0
5 316 Ryan Blackwood 9 122 327 17:56.8 1:25:42.7 1:59.5
6 318 Simon Dicks 9 (128) (455) 18:03.7 1:43:46.4 2:06.3
7 321 Jacob Monaghan 11 (247) (602) 18:14.8  2:02:01.3 2:17.4
Team - Holland Christian Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):351 Average Time: 17:12.6
1 306 Parker Lambers 10 10 10 16:20.2 16:20.2 0:00.0
2 307 Alex Mitchell 12 22 32 16:28.6 32:48.8 0:08.4
3 303 Jacob DeBoer 12 39 71 16:55.9 49:44.8 0:35.7
4 302 Austin Brinks 10 135 206 18:05.7 1:07:50.5 1:45.4
5 308 Sam Strabbing 9 145 351 18:12.5 1:26:03.0 1:52.3
6 304 Nathan DeWitt 9 (166) (517) 18:43.6  1:44:46.7 2:23.4
7 305 Benji Haak 11 (174) (691) 19:09.3  2:03:56.1 2:49.1
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Race Date 2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals
November 02, 2019 Final Team Results

Boys
Division 2 Boys
Class - 2 Division 2

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Adrian Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):356 Average Time: 17:19.6
1 196 Aiden Smith 9 33 33 16:47.5 16:47.5 0:00.0
2 193 Nathen Letson 12 36 69 16:54.6 33:42.1 0:07.0
3 194 Riley Malarney 11 44 113 17:01.3 50:43.5 0:13.7
4 190 Jake Eagling 9 110 223 17:49.5 1:.08:33.1 1:02.0
5 192 Evan Johnson 11 133 356 18:04.9 1.26:38.0 1:.17.3
6 195 Ben Schefka 9 (134) (490) 18:05.0 1:44:43.0 1:.17.4
7 191 Ramiro Guerrero 11 (161) (651) 18:30.7  2:03:13.7 1:43.1
Team - Petoskey Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):360 Average Time: 17:15.6
1 339 Joseph Farley 12 8 8 16:11.3 16:11.3 0:00.0
2 341 Cooper Rokop 10 45 53 17:03.2 33:14.6 0:51.9
3 338 Gavin Dyer 11 80 133 17:25.0 50:39.6 1:13.6
4 343 Samuel Smith 10 81 214 17:25.0 1.08:04.7 1:.13.7
5 340 Reese Marvin 10 146 360 18:13.7 1.26:18.4 2:02.3
6 342 Michael Sherman 12 (157) (517) 18:24.8  1:44:43.2 2:13.4
7 337 Andrew Coveyou 12 (158) (675) 18:25.5  2:03:08.7 2:14.1
Team - St. Clair Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):378 Average Time: 17:24.5
1 362 Jack Pennewell 11 53 53 17:09.9 17:09.9 0:00.0
2 361 Andrew Parr 11 59 112 17:14.8 34:24.7 0:04.9
3 359 Raymond Hill 12 75 187 17:22.9 51:47.6 0:13.0
4 358 Lucas Danko 11 87 274 17:31.6  1:09:19.3 0:21.7
5 364 Sam Vitale 10 104 378 17:43.2  1:27:02.6 0:33.3
6 363 Jacob Turner 10 (129) (507) 18:04.0 1:45:06.6 0:54.1
7 360 Cam Land 12 (142) (649) 18:11.4  2:03:18.1 1:01.5
Team - Armada Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):438 Average Time: 17:38.5
1 216 Noah Verlinde 12 25 25 16:32.9 16:32.9 0:00.0
2 214 Connor Mackenzie 11 56 81 17:11.0 33:43.9 0:38.0
3 211 Alec Albrecht 11 77 158 17:24.4 51.08.4 0:51.4
4 215 Joshua Mantey 12 102 260 17:42.6 1.08:51.0 1.09.6
5 212 Riley Andrews 9 178 438 19:21.6 1.28:12.6 2:48.6
6 213 Spencer Kielman 11 (183) (621) 19:32.8 1:47:45.4 2:59.8
7 217 Jack Zagaiski 9 (188) (809) 20:04.0 2:07:49.5 3:31.0
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2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals

Race Date
November 02, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Division 2 Boys
Class - 2 Division 2
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Hastings Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places):447 Average Time: 17:30.3
1 299 Aidan Makled 12 17 17 16:26.2 16:26.2 0:00.0
2 295 Jon Arnold 12 72 89 17:21.5 33:47.8 0:55.2
3 298 Blake Harris 12 84 173 17:28.8 51:16.7 1.02.5
4 296 Josh Brown 12 120 293 17:54.0 1:09:10.7 1:27.7
5 301 Braden Tolles 12 154 447 18:20.8  1:27:31.5 1:54.5
6 297 Tyler Dull 12 (181) (628) 19:32.1  1:47:03.6 3:05.8
7 300 Braxton McKenna 12 (184) (812) 19:45.3  2:06:48.9 3:19.0
Team - Spring Lake Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places):457 Average Time: 17:29.2
1 351 Callen Carrier 11 19 19 16:26.7 16:26.7 0:00.0
2 352 lan Hill 10 23 42 16:31.9  32:586  0:05.2
3 354 Tyler Munch 11 131 173 18:04.6 51:03.2 1:37.9
4 356 Carter Phillips 10 141 314 18:11.4  1:09:14.6 1:44.7
5 353 Adam MacLeod 11 143 457 18:11.8  1:27:26.4 1:45.1
6 357 Josh Sevener 11 (153) (610) 18:19.5  1:45:45.9 1:52.8
7 355 Jack Parker 11 (169) (779) 18:50.6  2:04:36.6 2:23.9
Team - Berrien Springs Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places):470 Average Time: 17:36.9
1 229 Ashton Sheline 11 40 40 16:56.0 16:56.0 0:00.0
2 230 Carter Sheline 12 46 86 17:04.1 34:00.2 0:08.0
3 226 James Burke 10 99 185 17:41.0 51:41.2 0:44.9
4 225 Nathaniel Bittner 11 136 321 18:05.8 1.09:47.1 1.09.8
5 231 Nick Swank 12 149 470 18:17.7  1:28:04.8 1:21.6
6 227 Justin Johnson 12 (168) (638) 18:49.9  1:46:54.7 1:53.8
7 228 Sam Markle 9 (180) (818) 19:30.6  2:06:25.3 2:34.5
Team - Battle Creek Harper Creek Finish Position - 20
Team Score (places):492 Average Time: 17:42.1
1 223 Brayden Shifflett 10 37 37 16:55.3 16:55.3 0:00.0
2 221 Josh Maurer 10 41 78 16:58.8 33:54.1 0:03.5
3 220 Owen Gilbert 10 125 203 17:58.6 51:52.8 1:03.3
4 218 Blake Bess 10 126 329 17:59.5  1:09:52.3 1:04.1
5 219 Dakota Foster 10 163 492 18:38.1  1:28:30.4 1:42.8
6 222 Caden Seeberger 10 (1712) (663) 18:58.5  1:47:29.0 2:03.2
7 224  Hunter Weller 10 (185) (848) 19:53.1 2:.07:22.1 2:57.8
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Race Date
November 02, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Flint Powers Catholic
Team Score (places):510

261
263
265
264
260
262
266

Chase Dietrich
Matthew Hart
Carter Owens
Nick Mammel
Lucas Danic
Ethan Freel
Colin Zelley

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Lake Fenton
Team Score (places):511

311
314
309
312
315
313
310

Joseph Gilbert
Brenden Schroeder
Colton Dietrich
Kevin Lewis

Logan Whittecar
Nick Learman

Matt Fletcher

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Marshall
Team Score (places):518

323
325
324
328
327
326
329

Adam Foreman
Conor McPartlin

Tim Fouty

Emmett Rosenzweig
Perry Robson

Paul Radulescu
Spencer Zick

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Goodrich
Team Score (places):524

280
279
275
278
276
277
274

Gabe Trudeau
Lucas Oberle
Charlie Ballmer
Carter Lauinger
Luke Giza

Drew Himmelspach
Landen Andre

~No ok wWDN R

EnMotive tf.enmotive.com

2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals
Final Team Results

Boys
Division 2 Boys
Class - 2 Division 2

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 21
Average Time: 17:43.3
10 58 58 17:12.7 17:12.7 0:00.0
11 100 158 17:41.4 34:54.2 0:28.6
12 101 259 17:42.1 52:36.4 0:29.4
11 124 383 17:57.6  1:10:34.0 0:44.8
10 127 510 18:02.8  1:28:36.9 0:50.1
12 (132) (642) 18:04.7 1:46:41.7 0:51.9
12 (148) (790) 18:16.2  2:04:57.9 1:03.4
Finish Position - 22
Average Time: 17:43.4
11 30 30 16:45.7 16:45.7 0:00.0
12 97 127 17:39.7 34:25.4 0:54.0
10 108 235 17:47.5 52:13.0 1:01.8
11 114 349 17:50.8  1:10:03.9 1:05.1
10 162 511 18:33.2  1:28:37.1 1:47.5
10 (167) (678) 18:44.3  1:47:21.5 1:58.6
10 (172) (850) 18:59.2  2:06:20.8 2:13.5
Finish Position - 23
Average Time: 17:44.4
11 62 62 17:16.8 17:16.8 0:00.0
12 98 160 17:40.8 34:57.6 0:24.0
12 109 269 17:47.8 52:45.4 0:31.0
12 111 380 17:49.9 1:10:35.4 0:33.1
12 138 518 18:06.6 1:28:42.0 0:49.8
12 (176) (694) 19:14.7 1:47:56.8 1:57.9
12 (179) (873) 19:28.5  2:07:25.3 2:11.7
Finish Position - 24
Average Time: 17:44.9
10 49 49 17:06.8 17:06.8 0:00.0
11 89 138 17:32.6 34:39.4 0:25.8
12 117 255 17:52.8 52:32.3 0:46.0
11 119 374 17:53.5 1:10:25.8 0:46.7
12 150 524 18:18.8  1:28:44.6 1:11.9
12 (151) (675) 18:19.1  1:47:03.8 1:12.3
10 (159) (834) 18:27.9  2:05:31.7 1:21.1
6 11/02/2019 04:07:36



2019 MHSAA LP XC Finals

Race Date
November 02, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Division 2 Boys
Class - 2 Division 2
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Alma Finish Position - 25
Team Score (places):529 Average Time: 17:46.1
1 204 Blaze Abell 10 74 74 17:22.6 17:22.6 0:00.0
2 210 Logan Snyder 9 82 156 17:26.2 34:48.8 0:03.5
3 205 Ethan Bowker 12 90 246 17:36.2 52:25.0 0:135
4 207 Carlos Espinoza 12 123 369 17:57.5 1:10:22.6 0:34.9
5 208 Ryan Fachting 11 160 529 18:28.0 1.28:50.6 1.05.3
6 209 Andrew Shafley 11 (173) (702) 19:08.1 1:47:58.8 1:455
7 206 Dillon Dennison 11 (182) (884) 19:32.4  2:07:31.3 2:09.8
Team - Allendale Finish Position - 26
Team Score (places):586 Average Time: 17:52.8
1 201 Ciris Perez 11 76 76 17:24.2 17:24.2 0:00.0
2 203 Nathan Terbeek 11 115 191 17:51.4 35:15.7 0:27.1
3 202 Dakota Riemersma 12 118 309 17:52.9 53:08.6 0:28.6
4 197 Joe Fordney 12 137 446 18:06.4 1:11:15.1 0:42.2
5 200 Blake Nelson 11 140 586 18:09.2 1.29:24.3 0:44.9
6 198 TJ Meyer 11 (164) (750) 18:39.2  1:48:03.6 1:15.0
7 199 Cameron Moore 10 (175) (925) 19:10.7 2:07:14.3 1.46.4
Team - Corunna Finish Position - 27
Team Score (places):674 Average Time: 18:21.4
1 245 Mason Warner 11 38 38 16:55.8 16:55.8 0:00.0
2 242 Drew Nickels 12 139 177 18:07.5 35:03.4 1:11.7
3 239 Dillion Baumchen 12 155 332 18:24.1 53:27.5 1.28.2
4 241 Zach Gooding 12 156 488 18:24.8 1:11:52.3 1:28.9
5 240 Calvin Cody 11 186 674 19:55.1 1:31:47.4 2:59.2
6 244 Kalon Boilore 9 (187) (861) 19:58.0 1.51:45.4 3:02.1
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